505374917 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5421710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMERSIVE TOUCH, INC. (ILLINOIS CORPORATION)	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMERSIVE TOUCH, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)	
Street Address:	5707 S. CASS AVE., NO. 1176	
City:	WESTMONT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60559	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13628841
Application Number:	15389841
Application Number:	15925402
Application Number:	16102000
Application Number:	16138209
PCT Number:	US2014068138
PCT Number:	US2013060629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037734149

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DALE LAZAR **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2758

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377452-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ MONTANO	
SIGNATURE:	/LIZ MONTANO/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019	

PATENT 505374917 REEL: 048598 FRAME: 0889

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMMERSIVETOUCH-Assigment#page1.tif source=IMMERSIVETOUCH-Assigment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048598 FRAME: 0890

Assignment

WHEREAS, <u>ImmersiveTouch</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (Illinois Corporation) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: <u>5707 S. Cass Ave.</u>, <u>No. 1176</u>, <u>Westmont</u>, <u>IL 60559</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Applications (the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule "A" and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, ImmersiveTouch, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 5707 S. Cass Ave., No. 1176, Westmont, IL 60559, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept, the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to the Patents and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	Immersive Louch, Inc. (Illinois Corporation)
3/14/19	Signature:
Date	Name: Prashant Banerjee
	Title: President
ASSIGNEE:	ImmersiveTouch, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)
3/14/15	Signature: C. C.
Date	Name: Prashant Banerjee
	Title: Chief Executive Officer

EAST\165393468.1

PATENT REEL: 048598 FRAME: 0891

Schedule "A"

Application No:

13/628,841 15/389,841 15/925,402 16/102,000 16/138,209 PCT/US2014/068138 PCT/US2013/060629 201380050919.5

2970/DELNP/2015

EAST\165393468.1

RECORDED: 03/14/2019

PATENT REEL: 048598 FRAME: 0892